
Hf'}lffiS' if'f,Sffi ,=,,i'll'Iff mf#ff ou*cEs*='.i,ffir'itiry11* ""tp:ii'inrtoN 
FoH pERMrr

*tt L[|:ifft'-?ltB ro appropriate the public waters of the state of ldaho
344-6690

63-1L924

136-496?1. Name of applicant

Post cffice address P.O. Box 9294. Bolse. ID 83707

2.

3.

fr,J;7F-
Sour;e of water supply €'r'o1ntd-lhtet Por'tr\ which is a tributary of -&*e.=xtu-A 

+
Location of point ol ciiversion is SE % of SE % of Nl'l %. Gcvt' Lot 

-
Sec. ___!9___ Township 3N _ Range 3E B.M. Ada County; additional

points of diversion if any: 

-
4. Water will be used for the following purposes:

Amount 3.0 1or Aesthetl
{lcyfi aue-teet oer annuml

purposes kom LIL 6 L2l3t-(both dates inclusive!

purposes from 
- 

- 

to 

- - 
(both dates inclusive)

purposesfrom to 

-{both 

dates inclusivo}

purposes from 

-- 

to 

---- 

{both dates inclusive)

acro (est per annum

+
16r below land surface

Amnunl 
- - 

lor
rs-leet pe. annuh)

Amount 

- 

lor
(cfs or acre.iect por annufrl

Amount 

-- 
for

(cfs o. acre.feel per annum)

5.

6.

-1 /.
Total quantily to be appropriated is (a) ,): ''' . andlor (b)

cubic leel per second

Proposed diverting works:

a. Description ol ditches, flumes, pumps, headgates, "ta. 
Dug well to

centrlfugal pump and open r.raterr^rays.

b. Height of storage dam N/A Ieet; active reservoir capacity acre-feet; total

reservoir capacity acre-feet; period ol year when water will be diverted to storage:

inclusive.

c. Proposed well diameter is inches; proposed depth of well is 16 feet.

d. ls ground water with a temperat.ire of greater than gOoF being sought? No

7. Time required lor the completion of the works and application of the water to the proposed beneficial use is

36

n/17 ? kt€Lt tF a tt2 /6 / 2 €e ?,
1e.)lt. /- ,e'Jq

- {z ,/n/<z
l,<o'p F/14 -fZ-



B. Description of proposed uses lif irrigation only, go to item gli

a. Hydropower; show total feet of head and proposed capacity in KW

b. Stockwatering; list number ancj kind of livesiock. _
c. Municipal; show name of municipality.

d. Domestic; show number of households

e. Other; describe fully Wlld1ife and aesthetlcs

9. Description of place of use:

a. ll water is for irrigation, indicate acreage in each subdivision in the tabulation below.

b. lf water is used for other purposes, place a symbol of the use lexample: D for Domestic) in the corres-

ponding place o{ use below. See instructions for standard symbols. i*tr l]'ra lJt{L y' ('tuf,7ilr
- -'"'--'-6ft,7 

'-';"'i'- LtrT€9 ') Rr: *a":7r

Total numbor of acres lo be irrigated 
- 

-0:

I O. Describe any other water rights used foi' the same purposes as described s6sys. 63-00249 . 63-00278 '
63-00279 (r,t /),ztittr o< * . t,^ ,;^q.'. ^.,t.L h au//,r/;o I: ,

1 1. a. Who owns the property at the point of diversion? Appllcaat

b. Who owns the land to be irrigated or place of use? Appllcsnt

c. lf the property is owned by a person other than the applicant, describe the arrangement enabling the

applicant to make this filing.

.J
o.a?$tJ.

/)
,-*/?*,t),cir t-fr. iL** ,^r !,!tft.rz! lve,:f lr.,k fri".-.l t,,. r fr../t!,t',,.;,. *

l2.6Rerirarks: Thls appiicatlqn Ls tqirovlde supplemental water for the waterway.s -t

I throughout the Wood Duck Tsland project. l.Iater dlverted wl1l flow through thel-
I faciltttes and directty back to the Boise Rlver or r-oggexs Creek wlth mirlmal
t

I deplet-lon due to evapotransperatj.on.
I-u**. ,4--i ll,-li- ut.- iS 

^c cv,-{24 ttf€uf., ,) fr(,/,,.,i,.^; r;*} A-- ,. ,7.//,f" t, r.a ;/iL t'lt
,:



Sandra J. ilohnson is hereby authorized to represent
and sign all necessary documents on behalf of River
View Ventures regarding the change in nature of use
for all water rights on the attached described pro-
perty from irrigation to wildlife and aesthetics.
RIVER VIEW VENTUPJS



13. Map of proposed project: slrow clearly the proposed point of diversion, place of use, section number,
township and range number.

BE lT KNOWN that the undersigned hereby makes application for
the State of ldaho as herein set forth.

'il fee 'n-7f2'Au6'l 
r/'* 

-f'7 ta-t"'<'
a_*..o;\- _ t:..{t,,.|J ?

Scale: e inches equal 1 nlile.

rmit to appr



Received ov D/+'- o"r. xme 3llo Preliminary check by ;7--

Publication prepared by GG

Fee $. frs.oo Receipted av-*- . s wor"l bil 
- 

oxu -fifu1Z-
94" 8/26/92 _ pubtished 1n ID Sta-test1an

,*-on" //-ffi
ACTION OF THE DIRECTOH, DEPABTMENT OF WATER HESOURGES

This is to certify that I have examined Application for Permit to apprcpriate the public waters of the State oi

ldaho No. , and said application is hereby

1. Approval of said application is subject to the following limitations ,and conditions;

a. SUBJECT TO ALL PRIOR WATER RIGHTS.

b. Proof of construction of works and application of water to beneficial use shall be submitted on or before

19_.

c. The rate of diversion, if vrraler is ?o fre used for irrigation under this permit, r,vhen combined with ali other
water rights for the same land shall not exceed O.O2 cubic feet per second for each acre ol land.

d. The water right acquired under this pernri: if for hydropower purposes shall be junior and subordinate to all
rights to the use of water, otlrer than hydropower, within the Stale ol ldaho that are initiated later in time
than the priority of tlris permit and shall not give rise to any right or claim against any future rights to the
use of water, ottter than hydropower, within the State of ldaho initiated later in time than the priority of this
permit.

e. Other:

Publication approved
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State of ldaho
Department of Water Resources

Proposed Priority: May

?hie ie to certify, that

has appli-ed for a permit

POND

and a permlt is

BENEFICTAL USE

AESTHETTC

APPROVED for development. of

PER,IOD OF USE

01/01 Eo t2/31

Lot 5(NENW)
SENII

TOCRTTOH OF POTNT(s) oF DIVERSIoN!

PLACE qF USE! AESTHETIC
TWN RGE SEC
03N O3E 30 Lot 5(snNE)

Lot 3 ( s9tN9J)

NWSE

CONDITIoNS/REMARKS 3

Lot 4(N9lNw)
NESI^'

1.

2.
3.

Proof of const.ruct,ion of works and application of water to
beneflciar use shall be submitt.ed on or before .ranuary l, 1996.
Subject to all prior water rights.
Proiect congtrucriorr tiharl commence r+ithin one year from the
date of permit issuance and shall proceed diligently t.o
completion unless it can be shown to the satisfaction of the
Director of the Department of t{ater Resources t,hat derays wer:e
due t,o circumstances over which permit holder had no cont.ror.
Use of water under this righi: is subject to control by the
watermaster of State Water District No. 63.
A measuring devJ.ce and lockable conrrolling works of a t,ype
aeceptabre to the Department shall be permanentry inat,arled and
maintained as part of the divertlng works prior to diversion ofwater under this right.
use of water under this right may be affected by an agreement
between the protestant and t,he right holder.
Place of use is rocated within Natures wood Duck rslanc
Subdivision No. 1.
Aesthetic use is for a wateri.ray.

4.

5.

6.

7.

Permit To Appropriate Water
NO. 63-11924

6, L992

RIVERVTEW VEISTURES

Po B'OX 9294
BOISE ID A37A7-9294
to aFpropriate water from:

tributary of BOISE RMR

water as fo}lor,rs:

RArE OF DIVERSION

3.00 cFs

SESENI', , Sec. 30, Township O3N. Range 038
ADA County

Maximum Diversion Rate: 3.OO Cf.S

8.



PAGE 2

2/

$tate of ldaho
Department of Water Resources

Permit To ,{ppropriate \ftater
NO. 63-11924

pursuant to the provisions of section 42-204, Idaho code.
of the Director, affj-xed at

Thio permit is issued
Witness the signature
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T

63-LL924

RIVERVIEI,I VE}ITURES
PA BAX 9294
BOISE, rD 83707

Source: GROUNDWATER

D.iversion Pt: SESENW Sec 30 T O3N R 03E j-n ADA Count'y.

use: AEsrHETrc ( 3. ooo cFs)
Total Diversion: ( 3.0O0 CFS)

Date Filed: 5l 61L992

In: ADA County
T03t': Ro3E S30 Lot 6 (SWNE) Lot 5 (NENW) Lot 4 (NriNW) Lot 3 (SWNW)

SENW NESW I';IWSE



P o. Box ao, Fos-e]i.infr-a: zo7

LTGAI ADVERTISING INVOIqE

ICE OP APPLICATION FOR WATER RIGIIT

JU!rE DAY 
- , being dury

lsays: That she is the PrincipalClerk of The
paily newsoapor print€d and published at Boise,
I tOano, and having a general circulalion thorein
spaper has been continuously and uninterruptedly
runty during a period of trvelve consecutive
Iirst publication ol the notice, a coBy ol which is
t said notice was published in The ldaho
mily wilh section 60-108, ldaho code a$

TWO

lV E consecutive daily fl single D odcl skip
I

rg with lhe issue of SEPT ' 3. ,19 92

SEPT. t0 1g-:2

LEGAL NOTICE
TIOTICE OF APPLICATION

FOR WATER RICHT
The Followln-s anollgation(s) have been filed to appropriale lhe public

waiers of the Stale of ldaho:
63-t r90t

BERRY, WILLIAM A
BERRY, SHIRLEY P
PO BOX 692
EAGLE, ID 83616
Source: GROUNDW.ATER
Qlverslon Pl: NWNE Sec 29 T 05N R CIE in ADA County.
Use: lRRlGA,TloN t- .iaO-eFSi

_.. Tllal Dlverslon: i ,taO CfSi
Dare Fited: ttisn:lii
ln: ADA Counry

TOsN ROIE SI9 NENW
7.0 ACRES TOTAL

&t-l t922
CITY OF MERIDIAN
33 E IDAHO AVE
MERIDIAN, ID 83642
SOUTcE: GROUNDWATER
qiverslon Pll NENE Sec ll T 03N R otw ln ADA Counry.
Use: MUNICIPAL ( 3.000-aFSi

Tolal Diversion: i f.0OO CrSi
Dale Flled: sta0n99t
Place of use wllhin Clty Llmlls of Merldlan.

RIVERVIEW VENTURES 
63-II'23

PO BOX 9294
BO|SE, lD 83707
Source: BOISE RIVER Tribuiary: SNA.KE RIVER
Dlverslon Pl: NESENW Sec 30 T 03N R 03E tn ADA Countv.

_ .Lor 6 (NWSW) Sec 29 T 03N R 0t E tn ADA cdunii.
Use: AESTHETIC ( 5.000 aFSi

Tolal Dlverslonr ( S.OOA CfSi
Date Flled: Si Lngri
ln: ADA Corlty

T03N'R038 s30 Loi 6(!lv_NE) Lor S(NENW) Lbt 4(NwNw)
Lol 3(SWNW)

NWSE

SEPTEMBER 2I, 1992.
R. Kelth Higginson, Direclor

Pub. Septemher 3, 10, 1992

SENW/*"--NESW
RrvERVrErv yENTURES #9/'"/ ai
PO BOX 9294
BOISE, tD 83707
Source: GROUNDWATER
Diversion Ptl SESENW Sec 30 T 03N R 03E in ADA County
Use: AESTHETIC t s.OOO Crsi

Tolal ttiverslonr ( 3.000 efSi
Date Filedl 5t 6n992
ln: ADA County

T03N R03E S30 Lot 6(l!v,!!E) l-ct 5 (lrlENW) Lot 4(NwNw)
Lot 3(SWNW)

SENW I'IESW NWSE
The permit(s) wil! be subiecl to all prior \,raler rishts. Prolests must be

filed with the Dircctor, Dept. of Water Resources, Western Res:ln, 27J5Alrporl Way, Bolse, ldaho 83705 on or bef or*

Gail Garrett
n Dales

september 3, 10. 1992

State of Idaho
Department of Water Resources
l{estern Region
2735 Airport Way
Eoise, Idaho 83705

issue ol

name subscribed to lhe wiihin instrumant,
duly sworn, declared thai the slatemer,ts lherein
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Oeperiment st lYete{ lir:-++iros
Festern Re.g*esl E;fii*IDAHO FISH & GAME

REGION3

3l0i S. Powerline
Nampa ID 83ri86

QOB)465-U65

September 8, t992

Dave Tuthill V14/
Idaho Department of Water Resources
Western P.egion Office
2735 Alrport Way
Boise, ID 83705

Re: New Water Right Filings
63-LL92 -a Riverview Ventures
63-L1924 Riverview Ventures

Dear Mr. Tuthill:
The Idaho Department of Fish and Game has reviewed the above
referenced applicatj"ons for new water rights from the Boise Ri.ver
and wishes to protest both applieations, particularly the use of
water during the critical winter period following the shutdovrn of
irrigation syri.ems. In o'..." opinion, any further diversion of Boise
River water cirrring '.hr: r; !.nter period would be detrimental t-o both
f ish and wildlife resoriices.

The Departnent has a water storage right, of 50,000 acre-feet in
Lucky Peak Reservoir which is used to provide a maintenance flow in
the Boise River for fish and wildlife during the winter months.
Regardless of whether it is a surface or groundr,rater application,
the public and the resources will be best served by leaving the
water within the Boise River channel. It is important to note that
the Department considers the typical winter flow of L5o cubic feet
per second as a subsistence flow and not th.e optimurn flow for
fishery resources. We do not support any further diversion of
Boise River water through subdivisions during the czuci.al wincer
season. The last, six years of drought in southern Idaho have taken
a toll on everyone from irrigators to natural resources and it has
become app:rrent to us that the Boise River is fully appropriated,

Cecil D, Andrus / (-iovernor

Jerry IU. Conley / Dircctor

Equal Opponunity Enrployer

W@@ry

rFGi
{{ 1?,o

t'-:



Mr. Dave Tuthill
September 8, 1992
Page 2

Thank you for the opportunity to comment on these apprications. rf
you have any questions, please eontact Scott Grunder, Environmental
Staff Biologist,.

Sincerely,
/.+1 ry-LLfl'*1 ^

Stacy Gebhards
Regional Supervisor

SG3 sag

cc: Natural Resources Policy Bureau
Legal Section (Ste.re Goddard)
ferry Holubetz
Bureau of Reclamation (J. Gregg)
Bcise Project Board of Control
City of Boise (Planning and Zoning Dept. )
Ada County (Planning and Zoning)
USFWS (Lobdell)
EPA (Boise)

!a-

E.:



.+i..
E:'

MEI{O

Eo3 FulE ilo. 63-11924

FRoHI B!EVE lJjsrs* f/t
DAIE! SEFtrEtlBER LS, 1992

AUBJECEI 6ROI,}TD WATER TRIBUTART fO RIVER

******************t*******t*****t******il**rt******t********t*********it*****t***

Per dlgcueel-on with DRT today, it le recommended to include Boiee Rlver as the
lributary for thig ground water application. The shallow ground water next to
the rl-ver is undoubtably connected to the rl.ver and ehould be reflected as
such ln the database. Such righta can eaelly be accessed vla computer J.f a
trJ"butary le included.

The orlginal appllcation wag changed to restore the trlbutary Informatsion, but
the database was not modlfled pendlng s.o. declslons.
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State of ui-aho

DE,PARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
Western Region, 2735 Airport Way, Boise, Idaho 83705-5082 - (208) 334-7L90

September 16, L992

STACY GEBHARDS
ID FISH & GAME
3101 S POWERLINE
NAMPA ID 83586

Re: Applications for Permit Nos.
Name of Riverview Ventures

CECIL D. ANDRUS
GOIERNOR

R. KEITH MGGINSON
DINECIOR

63-LL923 & 53-11924 in the

Dear Protestant:

This office acknowledges receipt of your protest to the
issuance of a permit pursuant to the above referenced
application. The Department suggests you contact the
applicant(s) directly in an effort, to deterrnine what. is
proposed by the application and to attempt to resolve the
protest

ff this offiee has not been advised within twenty (20) days
t"hat the protest has been resolved, the matter will be
scheduled f,or conference. At such a conferenee, the following
are the principle items the Departrnent can consider in either
approving or denying an application or pernit (Section 42-203,
fdaho Code):

1.

2.

3.

l{iII the proposed use reduce the quantity of water
under existing water rS.ghts?
Is the proposed water supply insufficient for the
purposes intended?
Is the application made in good faith or for delay
or speculative purposes?
Has the applicant sufficient financial resources
with wtrich to complete the project?
WiIl the proposed use under this pernit conflict
with the local public interest?
will the proposed use be contrary to conservation
of water resources within the state of Idaho?

4.

5.

6.

If this office can be of further assistance, please contact us.

Sincerely,

e:rarxA
TUTHILL, JR.YP.
Western Regional

E.
Office

DAVID R.
Manager,

DRT/st

I

l

r,



DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
Western Region, 2735 Airport !ftIay, Boise, Idaho 83705-5082 - (208) 334'2190

September L5, L992

RIVERVIEVi VENTURES
PO EOX 9294
BOTSE TD 83707

Re: Appli.<.:ations for Permit Nos.

Dear Applicant:

Enclosecl i.s a copy of a protest(s) filed against the issuance
of a perrnit pursuant to tne above-referenced application. The
Department suggests that you contact the protestant(s) and
attempt to resolve the protest(s).

If this office has not been advised within twenty (20)
that the protest(s) has.been resolved, the matter will
scheduled for a conference. At such a conference, the
following are the principle items the Department r.rill
(per Section 42-203, Idaho Code):

1. Wil.l the proposecl use reduce tlre quantity of water
under existing water rights?

2. Is the proposed water supply insuf f .icient for the
purposes intended?

3. f s the applicat,ion m.ade in good faith or for delay
or speculative purposes?

4. Has the applicant sufficient financial resources
witn which to cornplete the project?

5. Will the proposed use under this permit conflict
with the Iocal public interest?

6. WilI the proposed use he contrary to conservation
of water resources within the state of Idaho?

P}ease contact this office if you have questions regarding this
procedure.

Sincerely,

-E)-_-* e:7-=aarA
DAVID R. TUTHILL, JR., {\}.
Manager, Western Regional office

Enclosure: CoPy of Protest(s)

63-LL923 &. 63-LL924

CECIL D. ANDRUS
GOI'Es*OR

R. KEITH HIGGINSON
DTnlCTOR

days
be

revier,r

9-,

I
t
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I.S.L.A.N.D
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September L, L992

Mr.. Sherl L. ChaPman
410 s. orcha-rd, Suite 144
Bois.e, ID 83705

RE: Wood Duck Is1and

Dear Sherl:

The foLlowing
with Wood. Duck

- ,Developing

;t
ri
li -,

lr''=BEEW

SEP ?Z 1gg?

o -' 
il'I,'J: t -IITL t1iffi '"

are officers of the various corporation invotved
Island

Entity: River View Ventrires, a-Joint Venture

P.O. Box 9294' Boise,Idaho 83707

Information Center . 2800 East Boile Avenue

' - L) DeveloPment GrouP, Inc.
WiLLiam D. Tate, President
Larry D: Knapp, Vtce President-Treasurer
Sandra J' Johnson, SecretarY.

2) Real Estate Venturesr'Inc-
Larry D. KnaPP,'President
KathrYn L. KnaPP, Secretary

' 3) .Lanrfvest Ventures, 'Irr"
Rona1d S. Hal-l, President
NancY ,J. HaIL, Secrei;ary

Land Ovrners of }:alance of pfoperLy. not yet purchased by
River View Ventures:

Boise' River Ranch, LTD Partnership
.'. Larry D. Knapp, Ronald S- Hal1 & T,imited Partner

Please have a copy of 'bhe legal description provided to you
by Hubb1e Engineliing along witn tlre date on'you map and.the
',iitle,' of t[e map mailed io Jim Merk]-e, Hubble Engineering,
9550 Bethel Cqurtl Boise 83704. vI6 have requested they review
ifre fegal descripiion and 1et us know if there is a discrepancy
froni tf,e land actua11.y purchased.
.....-,--.. :i t':i :.'::':' t.!:::

3p 2 1s{l
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V@D Denartment ol VJater Resourcss

Sestem Regional oti.iEs

lrlovember 19, Lggz

I.S'L. l-:J-

P.O. Box 9294, Boise,Idaho 93707'
Information Center. 2800 Fast Boise Avenue

David R. Tuthi_Il , Jr., p.E.-
Manager, I,rlestent Regional Of ficeDepartment of Water Resources
2735 ALrport hlay

.Boise, TD .83705-5092

Re: Application.for permit Nos. 63-11923 & 63-r..g24
Dear Mr. Tuthi1l,
otr November L2t Lgg2r- Rob Tiedeman and myself met with scottGrunder and stacey Gebhards of ttre aegi;;i Fish and Game'of f ice to discuss or:r \^/are*igha-riii;;"; the qbove permits.
At tnis meeting we were abre.to answer -questions regardingFish and Game concerns and discuss i"rtri.r-our purpose for thepermits. As a resurt of this meetini, th; i=uul=-i,rrroiiai'gthe pnotest have been resolved
'rwo of the main issues of concern were the in'ended use andthe year round -n-ature of the apprication during potential row-tl-ow periods in the Boise River.
'First, the intended use is to aclrl supprernental water into anexisting slough.to arlow revegetatioir-or i 

-rs*acre 
wilcl1ifepreserve set asidg adjacent to trre Boise Itiver Greenbelt. Theslough does not_frow ihrough trre-sur:ai"i"fJ" but rath*i-ttrougr,the wildrife preserve over vrhich rish 

"ra-e"*" wirl have aConservation Agreement.

secondly, we have agreed to modify our appticat:on to limitour. access t9 the water during the critiiif wintei ;;";;;:
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Page 2
David R. Tuthill, Jr., p.E
Department of Water Resorrrces

In -line with Fish and Game,s desires, we hereby request our
application be modified to limit our access to water from
the Boise River to a minimum frovr rate of 225 cubic-feet per
second or ahove. Since the inrake facilities we p1a;r'to
utilize are essentialty dry at a flow iate between 225 and
250 cubic'feet per second this w1lr not impac'E our planned
use'of the water.

while we have prans to rebuild a portion of the intake facility,
diversion at ttris point will be maintained to assure no water
coul-d be diverted by Wood Duck Island once. the :EIow in the
Boise River drops below 225 cubic feet per second.

Hopefully this wil-r resorve the concerns of Fish and Game,and
the application can continue being processed.

If additicinal information is required please contact us.

Sincerely,

RIVER V]EW VENTURES ^ 4

fuk*ft*y'
Project Manager, Wood Duck Island

SJJ: j s

CC: Stacey Gebhards
. Scott .Grunder
Rob Tiedeman
Bruce Haak
Ed Nigbor
DaIe Milton
Sherl L. Chapman
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State of ' Jaho
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
1301 North Orchard Street, Statehouse Mail, Boise, Idaho 83720-9000
Phone: (208) 327-7900 FAX: QAS). 327-7866

November 22, L993

CECIL D. A}iDRUS
COVERNON

R. KEITH HIGCIIiSON
olnBCToR

STACY GEBHARDS
IDAHO DEPT OF FISH & GAME
REGION 3
31.0]- S POWERLINE RD
NAMPA ID 83685

RE: Applications for Permit Nos. 63-LL923 & 63-LL924

Dear Mr. Gebhards:

The above re'r-erenr:ed apFr i-cations in the name of Riverview
Ventures have been rer-:ived au the State office for final revie',"
and processing (copies enclosed).

On September 8, L992 , the Depari;ment of Fish & Game f iled
protests against these applications. The applicant has submitted
correspondence indicating that an agreement resolving the
protested j.ssues had been reached (copy enclosed).

The purpose of this letter is to clarify the status of your
protesc. our files do noc refiect cirac your proEesc has been
r,rithdrawn. If you still maintain the protest against these
applications, please notify me. If your protesc has been
resolved, please sign and return the enclosed \Withdraw of
Protest' form I have provided.

f will hold further processing of these
days pending your regly.

'plications for 30

ff you have any questions, please feel free to contact me
direetry at 327-7944.

Sincerely,

crxov-lz{'rdrERMAN
Water Resource Agent

Enclosures
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HECEI\IED
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Deafi?€{t of WdBr Bosostrs

WITHDRAW OF PROTEST

l, the- undersigned, representative of rdaho Department of Fish &
!ame, hereby ?rithdrar., our pr-otest of .F-ppricatj-o-ns ror p="*it uo=.63-L1923 and 63-1L924.
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MEMORANDIIM

TO: FILE NO. 63-LL924 .
FRoM: GEoRGE AUSTIGUY AAtr
RE: AI'IALYSTS OF PROPOSED SHALLOW WELL
DATE: L2\l-6\93

Per J. Johnsonrs reguest a sirnple analysis of the proposed well was
conducted using Quickflow, an analytical 2D groundwater flow model.
A s'ceady state, flat water table model with a constent head
Iinesink representing the Boise River was used 'co simu-ate Ehe
proposed well's potential drawdown and radius of infl-uence.
Aquifer properties are hypothetical. A depth of l-4 feet was used
to represent the available water in the weII. Hydraulic
conduclivity (permeability on the data sheet) vras set to constrain
the maximurn drawdown (i.e.- in the weIl) to L2 feet. This
constraint resulted in a high value for conductivity {f.350 ftlday).
Therefore in the r:vent that the actual hydraulic conc].uctivity is
less than l-350 ftlday it is possible that a- deeper well l.rill be
necessary to produce 3 cfs. The analysis aLso shows that the
radius of influr:nce extends into the linesink representing the
Boise River. This indicates the potential for direct surface water
depletion frcm'che Boise river by the pumping well.



:- lr U
'

ti)

nl r tl N ..1
, € + 0' e r

O
o

T
'O +
sF r$ e3 rF l.^
 *

fr
E il* .E
g E

"

'7
t{

::l or O
L sr
;

,-
1 I'E tJ {{
,

7 )o
-t

q D t) i { I I )

fr { or n

! I ! I I I I I v



F, I

Aquifer Properties

Permabitity... .....= 1350.000000 tL/TlPorosity.. ..= 0.200000
Etevation of Aquifer Top....= 0.000000
Etevation of Aquifer Bottofll.= -14,000000
Uniform RegionaI Gradient...= 0.0000C0
Angte of Uniform Gradient.,.= ,1g0.000000

Recharge. ....= 0.000000
==t===-=====;===== ==============:====== == ==== =;=i=======g === ========;========= ==

Contour tlatrix

lJur$or of nodes in the X-direction = 35
t{w*,er of nodes in the y-direction : 35

Hinim.rn X Coordinate = 0.000000
llinimgn Y Coordinate = 0.000000

Haxirr.rn X Coordinate = i0000.000000
l{exim,rn Y Coordinate = 9909.090820

Hinim.rn Head = -l'1.936785
llaxirr.m Heed = 1.651937

,
i
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auickFtoH
Anatytical Hodet of 2D crouM-Hater Ftor{

De.retoped by

Jarnes O, Rr.si$augh, I f I

k) 1991 ceraghty & I'tilter, tnc.

=========:===========================:= ========;=====Datet 12116/1993
T ime: 9;50:59 -67

lnput File: naturesl.qfl
llap Fi le i
====== =!=============== =-===== =i====a== == == ==-= ======= ===== i======= 

== == ===== ====

tilodet Entities

llqber of Linesinks Defined by tnfittration Rate = 0

l{tnber of Linesinks Def ined by lleaC = 1

Line Slnk #1
xl: 4989.898926 yt: 8909.090820
x2; 4949.495117 yZ: -0.000137
Discharge pcr tength = -31.4Q9411
Head in Center of Linesink = -0.000001
Totat Linesink Discharge = -280198.547970 tt3/r)

Nwber of Ponds = 0

l{unber of l{etts = 1

uett #1
Center of Uett -- x: 4500.000000 y: 6000,000000
Radius = 1.500000
Puping Rate = 259200.000000
llead at uett Radius = -14.000000

Reference Head = 0.000000
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State of ldaho
DtrPARTMENT OF WATER. RESOURCES
1301 North Orchard Street, Statehouse il{ail, Boise, Idaho 83720-9000
Phone: (208) 327-7900 FAX: (208) 327-7866

CECIL D. ANDRUS
c,ov!:tL\oR

R. KEITII IIIGGIIiSON
D'RTATOR

January 7, L994

RIVERVIEI4 VENTURES
po Box 9294
BOrSE TD 837079294

PERMIT APPROVAL NOTICE

RE: PERMIT NO. 63-LL924

Dear Permit Ho1der:

Enclosed j-s a copy of your approved application for permit.
Please be sure to thoroughly review the TTCONDITfONS/REMARKS:tl
listing on the permit.

As a permit ol.irner you must commence the excavation or
construction of the diverting works within one year of the date
the permit was issued, and you nust proceed diligently until the
project is completed. The date shown under condition no. 1
is the date when the project must be completed. You will receive
a t,Proof Due Noticerr from this Department approximately 60 days
prior to the completion date requiring you to file either a Proof
of Berreficial Use form stating that the project has been
completed or file a Reguest for an Extension of Tirne in which to
file the proof statement.

Be sure to note the special cr,ndition requiring you to instail a
measuring device and lockable contro.l-ling vrorks that will enable
the watermaster to control the rate of diversion.

Sincerely,
/--\

S# ,bo,Jronn
Water Vigrrt= supervisor

JJ: dc

Enclosures



RIVERVTEW VENTT]RES
PO BOX 9294
BOrSE r.D 837079294

PERMIT NO.

October 31, t_995

PROOF DUE NOTICE
63-LL924

Dear permit Holder:

one of the conditions of approvar of the above refere ,.cF;d. waEerpermit was that proof of t'hE ex'uent of your beneficial use must,be submitted to Lhis office on or befor6 ,Jinuary t, Lgg6.{See last page of your approved permit .r.-yo,-r, Iast approvedextension requesr.) enciised i"-;-i;;m-'iti"t when r"Ei*p"ried bythe license examinarion fee or a complere rieri";;iilH;"report prepared by a certified warer'iijrrt-.""m.tnei"m;r-;; usedto submit the require,- .oof .

rf you have not fully compreted your project, and you or a pre-vious owner of this lermil have not received a prior extension oftime, you may :requesl "r, .*c.rrsion of-ii*"-ir-tt"-a"rii"i" to,reasonabl-e cause as provided in seciion-'ii_zoq, rdaho code. rfyou have been prev'enled from proceedi"g bt a governmerrtal agencyor by. litigation. which migh[ bring titre Lo the water inquestion, more than one eitension"oi-ii*"-Irn be grant,ed. Anextension of time request form is enci"="a-i"r your convenience.
Either an aeceptabte proof of beneficial use submittal or anacceptable request for an extension oi- ti*.'Tust oe received bythis deparrrnenr on or before rhe abov. a.r"riGd ;;";;E; dare.rf neither is received, t.he department wilr send you a rapsenotice. within sixty_ieo) days of the maiiing of rhe Lapsenotice, the permir wirl no roirger re or'a";;;r;; 

"iri "EfE"..
STNCEREIJY,

'fUIrIE IJ. Y.ARBROUGH
Senior Secretary

Enclosures
ERTtFtgD'"i,r;-

1.?zq oz_
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LAPSE NOTICE
RE: PERMIT NO. 53-LL924

Dear Permit Holder:

You are hereby notified that, under Ehe provisions of SecLion
42-2LBA, Idah6 Code, the above referenced permit has lapsed and
is of no further force nor effect. The department provided the
proper forms to you in our proof due notice dated October 31, L995.
igo turther constluction or ldaitional developmenE is authorized
under this permit unless it is reinstated.

The permit can only be reinstated if you submie an accepEable
fi""t of beneficiai use or an acceptable -reguest for extension
of time to the department within sixby (50) days of.tf.-mailing
oi tfri" Iapse notice. An acceptable proof of beneficial- use
submittal must include the examination fee or a completed field
examination report. A requesE for extension of time must be
accompanied by a fifty <loIIar ($50.00) fee.

Enclosed again for your use are a proof of beneficial use form
and a request for eitension of time form. Please noEe thaf only
one extefsion of time can be grant,ed unless t,he project has not
been completed because of iack of a necessary approvgl_by a
government agency or by litigaEion which may bring title to the
water in quest:-on.

RIVERVIEW VENTURES
PO BOX 9294
BOrSE lD 837079294

L. GI,EN SAXTON
Chief, Water Allocation Bureau

Enclosures

,Tanuary 9, 1995

A;d,tited 
-iilihi 

united $tates mail,

cERflFlgAflON.oF qA!LI!LG

ttrereUvcertifvthat on . /4-?G--
*ee$v t an ol'iginal oJ.t$s docurtent was

lDaid addressed to ihe
named above.
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gster night fiuter - 6l-11924

*--- Lagtlar-----+
*ti c - GURREII (I.tEn fi*

RIVENVIET' VEIIInES

+--PriorltyDrtc--+
05tut1992

Code Descriptim

5e - AESfiTETTC

IDAHO DEPAIIIIEIIT OF I'ATER NESUJRCES
SATER NTGHT PR(nF READIIIG REPMT

Prefix lrarstation: SAIER RIGHI

+-Fi.stllatt--+

01110196 tt:09r13
Page I

Otd (D) lluter -

+--- sourcc- ---+ +--- -tributary ----+
PoLF BotsE RIIJER

+"' ---Polntof0lvcrsion -----+
ftrr lng S.c Trlct

olx 058 l0 SE SE mJ

Lot RFtg Cor,lty Divcreion llm Divcrslon Rate Dlveralon llo.

( 1) ADA

I - p0 80x 9294
2-
3-
City- 80ISE
PhorE - ?06-316-4262

+"' Stage "'*
P . PERI{II

stste- tD ziP. 8lio7?e94

+-.- StrtB---c*+"-lcgion "'+
14 gESTERX

Pcrlod Frqn Period To

01t01 12131

Tr.ct lot Acres Code

+ - Total Dlv. Ratc- + +- rototDlv. Votur:- + + - yot.[01v. Capacity- +
1.000

+"' PlaceofUse-- -.---+

0iversion Rate Dlverslon Votup

3.000

0escriptionTun

03I
03I
03[
03[
0lI
05I
03r

Rng Sec

05E 3003E 3005E 30olE 30
otE 30
038 30
0lE 30

sy IE
xE Llt
ty llt
sL Iy
sE Iv
IE St
IIU SE

6 52 AESIHEIIC
5 52 AESTHEITC
4 52 rEsTHEilc
I 52 TESIHEIIC

52 AESTIIETIG
5:- AESTHEilC
52 AESTilETIC

Colrrty

1} ADA
1) ADI
1) rDA'l) ADA
I} ADA
1) IDA
l) r0A

+ - - Diversim r{erns -

r' - - llon-lmigatim UsG -

+ - - other Rights for sm. use -

+--' ---Rcm!rks '----r+
Ptacc of usc is tocated Hlthin llatures uood Duck Istarrl
Sr.bdivislon Ho. 1.
Aesthetic usc ls for . ratcrray.

+--- ---0tdUatcrRightllurtcre ------+
llo Otd Later Right Lrr-.rs foqd.
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tlater right nuter - 6l-11924

+ - - - - occrcrPtaintiff - - - +

+---

IDAHO OEPANITE}I' OT I'ATER IESTURCES
UAIER NIGilT PROf NEII)ITG NEPORI

Prcfix Transtation: YATEI RIGHI

Field Exgn ll6de - 00/00/0000
Protest€d Oate - 00/00/0000
Hesring D6te - 00/60/0000
verlfiedn,ir 00/00/0000
neceipt f!.€,er - t1014fl,4
Appt Recei rcd 051M11992
ll!fie Conila'^,

f

05110196 llt09:tI
Pag. 2

+ - - - "r*"-'r-i"".-"o.o.r,..i*:f,:tlt:H.^X?lf,Y:t;-;".i.o,''.i"' - " ' - ' +

- detc of pennit iesrrancc rnd shall proced ditigentty to
- cdtptetion 6tess it can bc gho$! to the setisfaction of tha
- Dircctor of the Dcplrtiimt of gater Resourccs that detays w're
- dle to circunstanccs over dtich Frilit hold.r had no controt.

005 ' Use of HatGr rndcr thlr rigrht ls srbJcct to controt by thc
- rrt.nraster of St8te gater oietrict llo. 61.

01J - l masuring devicc ard tockabtc controttlru rcrke of a type
- acceptable to the 0eplrtent shalt be permanentty instalted and
- maintaincd as prrt oi tha divertllrg norkg prior to diversion of
- vater uder this right.

020 - Usc of r.rtcr rrrder this right nsy bc affcctcd by 8n agresmnt
- bctrcen the protcstant aid thc right hotdcr.

+ r - - - DccrccDcfcrdant . - - + + - occrGe Datc - +

o0/00/0000

-cqllltnts- "-"+
oatet 121811991 User ld: zlHlERlA Stbject: lmAlmltil EXCltPTlol
Ihis pcimii ie tocatcd rithin the Boiie River Dr.inage t{oratoriul bour&ry; horcver, its aesthetic rsc ls rithln the .cceptabte
lxrrsrEtcrs of thc llorltoriur guidclines.

Darel. 121811993 Uscr td: ztHlERlU sr.6iect: DlvEnsloll oEscRlPTlol
3t by l6t *rO pond, rith ccntrlfugat puttp to opGn tatcrtly3.

Oate: 1212911995 User td: zIillERil Soject: cotPotAIE OfFICERS
Ihe foltoriru are officcrs of the various corpor.tions involved Hith yood Duck lstand SLtdivision:
l) Devetopnent Grotp, !rc.; tlittim D. fate, President

sendra J. Johnson, Secrctary
xathryn L. fnopp. secrct$y
llar1cy J. Hatt, Secretary
Ronatd S. Hatt & timited Prrtner

Oater 0l/@/1996 User ld: VAUTI Stbiect: LaPse Loticc Sent
Lspse llotice Sent

- - Ardit Fictds - 08126192 GIRRETT 12129193 ztl{lERll 121?9193 zllfiERll 12129193 zt,,llERllA 12129193 Zlll|€Rll
01109196 collEllrs

- - - tater Rights Dates and fl6gF Area

Larry 0. Xnapp, Vice President'Tresurer
2) Reat Estate Ventures, Inc.i L.rry 0. Knspp, President
3) Landvest Ventures, lnc.i Rorlatd S. llatt, Presld€nt
4) Eoise Riven Ranch, LTo Partncrehlp; Larry D. XnspF,

Proof Due Date - 0110111996
Approvcd/Denied - O1l07l19P4
Proof lladc Date ' 00/00/0000
Exan to s.o. Datc- 00/00/0000
ordcr shq. Catse - 00/00/0000
Licensed Drte - 00/00/0000
Decree Drte - 00/00/0000
Presuption Ftag -

Field Exam Fee
Ssan Fatts - B

Tefl?orary Right - P

DLE/Carey Act
llster Di8trict - 63
Transfer/ r€nded -
fl(ll &mership Ftag- Y
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